
 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL TEACHERS TRAINING AND RESEARCH 

TARAMANI, CHENNAI – 600 113. 

 

Ref: Rec/SSA/Adv no.5/Corrigm/2023                   Date: 14.07.2023 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM  

 

RECRUITMENT OF GROUP C POSTS 

SENIOR SECRETARIAT ASSISTANT (SSA) 

(Ref: Advertisement No.: Advt.No.5/2022-23 dt.21.01.2023) 

 

 

Name of the Post : SENIOR SECRETARIAT ASSISTANT (SSA) 

Number of Post(s) : 6 (Six) [Two Upper Division Clerks and Four Stenographers] 

Reservation : Two SSA (UDC) posts : SC-1; UR-1 
Four SSA (Stenographer) posts: OBC-3; EWS-1 

 

Following Corrigendum is issued with reference to the Advertisement No.:5/2022-23                  

dt 21.01.2023: 

 

 Due to administrative reasons, recruitment for the post of Four SSA (Stenographer) 

posts stands cancelled. It will be readvertised shortly. 

 

 The applications already received against SSA (Stenographer) will be considered for 

screening for Recruitment to the post of Group – C SENIOR SECRETARIAT 

ASSISTANT (UDC) vide Advt.No.5/2022-23 dt.21.01.2023. 

 

 No further correspondence/ clarifications are entertained in this regard. 

 

-sd- 

DIRECTOR 


